

# *Alaska State Legislature*



**Representative Justin Parish**

## **HB 213 Summary of Changes**

House Bill version 30-LS0765\U to 30-LS0765\N.A

Public School Trust Fund

Page 1, line 4 – 10: Remove section 1 and insert new section 1 (from line 4 to page 2 line 6.)

Page 2, line 3 – 6: Remove subparagraphs (2) and (3) and then insert new subparagraphs (2) and (3) (page 2, lines 13-16.)

Page 2, line 10: Delete “previous 10 fiscal years” and at line 20, add “five fiscal years preceding the previous fiscal year.”

Page 2, line 13 following “appropriate” insert “not more than” (page 2, line 23.)

Page 3, line 9 insert “AS 37.14.110(c) and “before “34.14.140.”